PORM PTO-1595 (1997) 05-19-19 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5.1398	BILLED UNION SHEET PROGRAM AND TRANSPORTER C			
	MR933-486  — ▼ ▼			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1010410  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Toddemarks: F	65			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CHIH-YU TING  MAY 1 3 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: OPCOM INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes X No	Address: 8 F-5, No. 6, Lane 609. Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 5, Sanchung			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	City Sanchung City Country: Taiwan, R. (			
Other				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 🗵 No			
Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterns involved.			
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFH 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &	50 Enclosed			
BILKER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105	8. Deposit account number:			
City: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD ZIP: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co			
	OD , cluba			
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	5/13/99			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coverance Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0947

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made	this10th	day of	March	<sub>,19_</sub> 99	by
(1) Chih-Yu TING					
(hereinafter referred to as the Sanchung City, Taiwan		ding at (1)	8 F-5, No. 6,		
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the	said ASSIGNOR/S				
Design	entitled	FLASHLIGHT	-TYPE LASER P	OINTER	
	with	<u></u>	serial No	29/102,606	
as filed on 29 March 19					of
				th and WHEREAS. (1)_	
OPCOM INC.			(2)		
(3)			_(4)		
(hereinafter referred to as the					
(2)					
				eir residence/s at (1)	
Same as above				(2)	
				(3)	
				(4)	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO A ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR acknowledged, and for other ASSIGNEE/S the full and extra to be obtained therefore on full term or terms for which ASSIGNOR/S hereby covera or entered into which would ASSIGNOR/S further covera facts and documents relating to ASSIGNOR/S and will te execute and deliver to ASSIGNOR/S required to apply for, obtain, be necessary or desirable to IN WITNESS WHEREOF, he	good and valuable sclusive right, titled said application of the same may be ant/s that no assign conflict with this ant/s that ASSIGN to said application stify as to the same said application of the said application of th	e consideration of and interest or any continuation of any interest of any interest of any continuation of any interest of any continuation of any interest of any continuation of any continuation of any interest of any continuation of any interest of any continuation of any continuatio	o One Dollar (\$ n, ASSIGNOR/S to said inventionation, division, n agreement of en ad sale: con its/their requirements from and said Let erference or litigates sentative any and dication, said inv	1.00), the receipt of which hereby sell/s and transform and all Letters Patent renewal, substitute or removed the provided prompters Patent as may be leation related thereto and all papers, instruments	ch is hereby  fer/s to  t of  issue thereof for the  een or will be made  tly with all pertinent  known and accessible  I will promptly  or affidavits
SIGNATURE:	+				
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)			(2)		
ASSIGNEE/S: (1) For	Chih-Yu TING (	Chih-Yu TIM  (President)	(2)		
(3)			(4)		

**RECORDED: 05/13/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0948